
1 Hallidie Plaza, Suite 715

San Francisco, CA 94102

www.microbiz.org

2015
Member Directory





2015 Member Directory   1

TABLE OF
CONTENTS

Introduction . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2

Staff . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

Board of Directors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Members by Region . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Sponsoring Members . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Reciprocal Members . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  24

California Small Business Development Centers . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  28

Member Index . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  33



2	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

INTRODUCTION

CAMEO’s mission is to grow a healthy, vibrant, thriving 

environment for all entrepreneurs and start-up businesses 

by advancing the work of our statewide member network.

			             			              
CAMEO expands resources and builds capacity for local Micro Enterprise development  
organizations throughout California that provide entrepreneurs with small business 
financing, business and credit technical assistance, and business management training.  

CAMEO:

•	 	Provides information on trends, innovations, and technology to 
improve practitioner capacity and reach new markets; 

•	 Cultivates new resources and investments; and

•	 Promotes best practices.

We also educate the public on the economic impacts of microbusiness through public 
awareness campaigns and advocate at the local, state and federal level for public 
policies that support the growth of microbusinesses, start-ups, and entrepreneurs.

CAMEO is California’s statewide microbusiness association made up of over 180  
organizations, agencies and individuals dedicated to furthering microbusiness  
development in California.



2015 Member Directory   3

STAFF

Claudia Viek
Chief Executive Officer

cviek@microbiz.org

Shufina English
Director of Member Programs  

and Operations 
senglish@microbiz.org

Heidi Pickman
Communications Director

hpickman@microbiz.org

Andrew Cole
Program Coordinator

acole@microbiz.org

CAMEO 
1 Hallidie Plaza, Suite 715
San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: (415) 992-4480

www.microbiz.org



4	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

2015 BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Elizabeth Schott (2015*)
President 
Chief Executive Officer
Accion San Diego
404 Euclid Avenue, Suite 271
San Diego, CA 92114 
Phone: (619) 795 -7250 x406
eschott@accionsandiego.org 

Oscar Dominguez (2016)
Treasurer
Director
Contra Costa Small Business 
Development Center
300 Ellinwood Way, Suite 300
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523
Phone: (925) 602-6806
odominguez@contracostasbdc.com

*year director terms off the board

Stacey Sanchez (2016*)
Vice-Chair
Senior Community Loan Officer
CDC Small Business Finance
2390 East Orangewood Avenue, Suite 560
Anaheim, CA 92806
Phone: (714) 918-0886
ssanchez@cdcloans.com

Constance Anderson (2014)
Secretary
Director	
Pacific Coast Regional Small Business 
Development Corporation
3255 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1501
Los Angeles, CA 90010
Phone: (213) 739-2999 x228
constancea@pcrsbdc.org



2015 Member Directory   5

Emily Gasner (2016)
Chief Executive Officer
Working Solutions
440 Pacific Avenue
San Francisco, CA  94133
Phone: (415) 477-8415
emily@workingsolutions.org

Devon Johnson (2017)
Director of Lending
Women’s Economic Ventures
333 South Salinas Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93103 
Phone: (805) 456-2348
djohnson@wevonline.org 

Salam M. Nalia (2016*)
Chief Executive Officer 
Fresno Community Development 
Financial Institution
1920 Mariposa Mall, Suite 330
Fresno, CA 93721
Phone: (559) 263-1030
salam.nalia@fresnoeoc.org

Brandon Napoli (2017)
Director of Microlending 
VEDC
5121 Van Nuys Boulevard, Third Floor
Van Nuys, CA 91403
Phone: (818) 907-9977
bnapoli@vedc.org

Marc Nemanic (2016)
Executive Director
3CORE
3120 Cohasset Road, Suite 1
Chico, CA 95973
Phone: (530) 893-8732
mnemanic@3coreedc.org

Pamela Patterson (2016*)
Chief Executive Officer
West Company
760 B Stewart Street
Fort Bragg, CA 95437 
Phone: (707) 964-7571 
pamela@westcompany.org

Namoch Sokhom (2015*)
Director
Pacific Asian Consortium in 
Employment (PACE)
1055 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1475
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Phone: (213) 989-3265
nsokhom@pacela.org

Claudia Viek
Chief Executive Officer
CAMEO
1 Hallidie Plaza, Suite 715
San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: (415) 992-4482
cviek@microbiz.org



6	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

MEMBERS BY REGION

CENTRAL COAST

Agriculture & Land-Based 
Training Association (ALBA)
Contact: Chris Brown
P.O. Box 6264
Salinas, CA 93912
Phone: (831) 758-1469
chris@albafarmers.org
www.albafarmers.org

California FarmLink
Contact: Reggie Knox
303 Potrero Street, Suite 29-201
Santa Cruz, CA 95060
Phone: (831) 425-0303
reggie@cafarmlink.org
www.californiafarmlink.org

California State University
at Monterey Bay Small Business 
Development Center
Contact: Jennifer Goodman
106 Lincoln Avenue
Salinas, CA 93901
Phone: (831) 422-6232
jgoodman@csumb.edu
sbdc.csumb.edu

Central Coast Small Business 
Development Center
Contact: Teresa Thomae
Cabrillo College
6500 Soquel Drive, Suite 2100C
Aptos, CA 95003
Phone: (831) 479-6136
tethomae@cabrillo.edu
centralcoastsbdc.org

El Pajaro Community 
Development Corporation
Contact: Carmen Herrera-Mansir
23 East Beach Street, Suite 209
Watsonville, CA 95076
Phone: (831) 722-1224
cherrera@elpajarocdc.org
www.elpajarocdc.org

Mission Community Services Corporation
Contact: Chuck Jehle
71 Zaca Lane, Suite 130
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Phone: (805) 595-1357
chuckj@mcscorp.org
www.mcscorp.org

Ruby Road Leadership
Contact: Judy Hawkins
P.O. Box 90746
Santa Barbara, CA 93190
Phone: (805) 455-8381
judy@rubyroadleadership.com

Santa Cruz Community Credit Union
Contact: Beth Carr
324 Front Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060
Phone: (831) 425-7708
beth.carr@scccu.org
www.scccu.org

Women’s Economic Ventures
Contact: Marsha Bailey
333 South Salinas Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93103
Phone: (805) 965-6073
mbailey@wevonline.org
www.wevonline.org



2015 Member Directory   7

CENTRAL VALLEY

California FarmLink - Central Valley
Contact: Liya Schwartzman
303 Potrero Street, Suite 29-201
Santa Cruz, CA 95060
Phone: (916) 538-9619
liya@cafarmlink.org
www.californiafarmlink.org

Community Services & Employment 
Training, Inc. (CSET)
Contact: Albert Cendejas
312 Northwest 3rd Avenue
Visalia, CA 93291
Phone: (559) 732-4194
albert.cendejas@cset.org
www.cset.org

Fresno Community Development 
Financial Institution
Contact: Blong Lee
1920 Mariposa Mall, Suite 111
Fresno, CA 93721
Phone: (559) 263-1030
blong.lee@fresnoeoc.org
www.fresnocdfi.com

Fresno County Economic 
Opportunities Commission
Contact: Salam M. Nalia
1920 Mariposa Mall, Suite 300
Fresno, CA 93721
Phone: (559) 263-1030
salam.nalia@fresnoeoc.org
www.fresnoeoc.org

Fresno State University Small 
Business Development Center
Contact: Jeff Macon
5010 North Woodrow
Fresno, CA 93740
Phone: (559) 347-3903
jeffmacon@csufresno.edu
fresnostatesbdc.com 

Fresno State University SBDC 
- Visalia Satellite Office
Contact: Gil Jaramillo
220 North Santa Fe
Visalia, CA 93292
Phone: (559) 625-3051
gijaramillo@csufresno.edu
fresnostatesbdc.com

Self-Help / Community Trust - Porterville
Contact: Joe Duran
182 North Main Street
Porterville, CA 93257
Phone: (559) 784-0324
jduran@self-help.org
www.self-helpfcu.org/communitytrust

Technical Resource and 
Assistance Center
Contact: Rich Mostert
1444 Fulton Street
Fresno, CA 93721
Phone: (559) 440-6143
rich@vsbdc.com
www.vsbdc.com



8	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

UC Merced Small Business 
Development Center
Contact: Diane Howerton
550 East Shaw Avenue, Suite 100
Fresno, CA 93710
Phone: (559) 241-7414
dhowerton@ucmerced.edu
sbdc.ucmerced.edu

Valley Small Business 
Development Corporation
Contact: Stan Tom
7035 North Fruit Avenue
Fresno, CA 93711
Phone: (559) 438-9680
stom@vsbdc.com
www.vsbdc.com

LOS ANGELES BASIN AREA

Academies for Social Entrepreneurship
Contact: Betsy Densmore
848 Amigos Way, Suite C
Newport Beach, CA 92660
Phone: (949) 500-2381
betsy@academies-se.org
www.academies-se.org

Asian Business Association
Contact: Farzana Nayani
120 South San Pedro Street, Suite 523
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Phone: (213) 628-1222
farzana@abala.org
www.abala.org

Asian Pacific Islander Small 
Business Program
Contact: Ron Fong
231 East Third Street, Suite G106
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Phone: (213) 473-1605
rfong@ltsc.org
www.apisbp.org

Business Resource Group
Contact: Sharon Evans
13545 Hawthorne Boulevard, Suite 202
Hawthorne, CA 90250
Phone: (310) 644-3798
sevans@bizresourcegroup.com
www.bizresourcegroup.com

California Baptist University
Contact: Darla Donaldson
8432 Magnolia Avenue
Riverside, CA 92504
Phone: (951) 343-5017
ddonaldson@calbaptist.edu
www.calbaptist.edu

CDC Small Business Finance 
- Inland Empire
Contact: Carla Ulloa
1650 Iowa Avenue, Suite 150
Riverside, CA 92507
Phone: (951) 905-5700
culloa@cdcloans.com
www.cdcloans.com



2015 Member Directory   9

CDC Small Business Finance 
- Orange County
Contact: Stacey Sanchez
2390 East Orangewood Avenue, Suite 560
Anaheim, CA 92806
Phone: (714) 550-5444
ssanchez@cdcloans.com
www.cdcloans.com

Chinatown Service Center
Contact: Joyce Chan
767 North Hill Street, Suite 400
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Phone: (213) 808-1768
jchan@cscla.org
www.cscla.org

Coachella Valley Women’s 
Business Center
Contact: Michelle Skiljan
77-806 Flora Road, Suite C
Palm Desert, CA 92211
Phone: (760) 345-9200
mskiljan@csusb.edu
www.cvwbc.org

Community Development 
Department of Los Angeles
Contact: Miguel A. Acuña
1200 West 7th Street, Floors 4 and 6
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Phone: (213) 744-7300
miguel.acuna@lacity.org
cdd.lacity.org/bus_index.html

Inland Empire Small Business 
Development Center
Contact: Vincent McCoy
603 North Euclid Avenue
Ontario, CA 91762
Phone: (951) 781-2345
vmccoy@iesmallbusiness.com
www.iesmallbusiness.com

Inland Empire Small Business 
Development Center, North
Contact: Vincent McCoy
15490 Civic Drive, Suite 102
Victorville, CA 92392
Phone: (760) 951-1592
vmccoy@iesmallbusiness.com
www.iesmallbusiness.com

Inland Empire Women’s Business Center
Contact: Michelle Skiljan
3780 Market Street
Riverside, CA 92501
Phone: (909) 890-1242
mskiljan@csusb.edu
www.iewbc.org

The Jonas Project
Contact: Teri Kelsall
3231 Via Carrizo, Unit A
Laguna Woods, CA 92637
Phone: (323) 600-4718
teri@thejonasproject.org
www.thejonasproject.org 



10	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

Koreatown Youth & Community Center
Contact: Rick Kim
3727 West 6th Street, 3rd Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90020
Phone: (213) 365-7400
rkim@kyccla.org
www.kyccla.org

Los Angeles Latino Chamber 
of Commerce
Contact: Theresa Martinez
634 South Spring Street, Suite 600
Los Angeles, CA 90014
Phone: (213) 347-0008
tmartinez@lalcc.org
www.lalcc.org

MicroEnterprise Collaborative of 
Inland Southern California
Contact: Catherine Marshall
AmPac TriState CDC 
22365 Barton Road, Suite 210
Grand Terrace, CA 92313
Phone: (909) 915-1706
cmarshall.microbizinsocal@gmail.com
www.microbizinsocal.org

Operation HOPE, Inc.
Contact: Ivette Marina
707 Wilshire Boulevard, 30th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Phone: (213) 891-2900
ivette.marina@operationhope.org
www.operationhope.org

Opportunity Fund - Los Angeles
Contact: Adriana Williams
6606 Pacific Blvd, Suite 214
Huntington Park, CA 90255
Phone: (408) 297-0204
adriana@opportunityfund.org
www.opportunityfund.org

Orange County Small Business 
Development Center
Contact: Leila Mozaffari
2323 North Broadway, Suite 201
Santa Ana, CA 92706
Phone: (714) 564-5200
mozaffari_leila@rsccd.edu
www.ocsbdc.com

Pacific Asian Consortium in 
Employment (PACE)
Contact: Namoch Sokhom
1055 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900B
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Phone: (213) 353-3982
nsokhom@pacela.org
www.pacela.org

Pacific Coast Regional Corporation 
Contact: Mark J. Robertson, Sr.
3255 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1501
Los Angeles, CA 90010
Phone: (213) 739-2999
mark.robertson@pcrcorp.org
www.pcrcorp.org



2015 Member Directory   11

Pacific Coast Regional Small 
Business Development Center
Contact: Constance Anderson
3255 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1501
Los Angeles, CA 90010
Phone: (213) 739-2999
constancea@pcrsbdc.org
www.pcrcorp.org

RISE Financial Pathways
Contact: Forescee Hogan-Rowles
4060 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90037
Phone: (323) 233-1900
forescee@risela.org
www.risela.org

Search to Involve Pilipino Americans
Contact: Anna Marie Cruz
3200-A West Temple Street
Los Angeles, CA 90026
Phone: (213) 382-1819
amcruz@esipa.org
www.esipa.org

Thai Community Development Center
Contact: Amy Luengaalam
6376 Yucca Street, Suite B
Los Angeles, CA 90028
Phone: (323) 468-2555
amy@thaicdc.org
www.thaicdc.org

United Job Creation Council
Contact: Jean Franklin
Business Entrepreneurial 
Stewardship Training
4112 South Main Street
Los Angeles, CA 90037
Phone: (323) 432-3917
jfranklin@pvjobs.org
unitedjobcreationcouncil.org/business_
entrepreneurial_stewardship_training

VEDC
Contact: Roberto Barragan
5121 Van Nuys Boulevard, Third Floor
Van Nuys, CA 91403
Phone: (818) 907-9977
roberto@vedc.org
www.vedc.org

Vermont Slauson Economic 
Development Corporation
Contact: Marva Smith Battle Bey
1130 West Slauson
Los Angeles, CA 90037
Phone: (323) 753-2335
msbb@vsedc.org
www.vsedc.org

West Angeles CDC
Contact: Tunua Thrash-Ntuk
6028 Crenshaw Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90043
Phone: (323) 751-3440
tthrash@westanglescdc.org
www.westangelescdc.org



12	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

Women’s Economic Ventures - Ventura
Contact: Evelina Ochoa
290 Maple Court, Suite 158
Ventura, CA 93003
Phone: (805) 667-8004
eochoa@wevonline.org
www.wevonline.org

RURAL NORTH

3CORE
Contact: Marc Nemanic
3120 Cohasset Road, Suite 1
Chico, CA 95973
Phone: (530) 893-8732
mnemanic@3coreedc.org
www.3coreedc.org

Arcata Economic Development 
Corporation
Contact: Ross Welch
100 Ericson Court, Suite 100A
Arcata, CA 95521
Phone: (707) 822-4616
ross@aedc1.org
www.aedc1.org

California FarmLink - North Coast
Contact: Ariana Reguzzoni
303 Potrero Street, Suite 29-201
Santa Cruz, CA 95060
Phone: (707) 347-9309
ariana@cafarmlink.org
www.californiafarmlink.org

Community Action Agency 
of Butte County, Inc.
Contact: Thomas Tenorio
370 Ryan Avenue, Suite 124
Chico, CA 95973
Phone: (530) 712-2600
ttenorio@buttecaa.com
www.buttecaa.com

Community Action Partnership 
of Sonoma County
Contact: Marlyn Garcia
1300 North Dutton Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 95401
Phone: (707) 544-6911
mgarcia@capsonoma.org
www.capsonoma.org

County of Humboldt
Contact: Jacqueline Debets
520 East Street
Eureka, CA 95501
Phone: (707) 445-7745
jdebets@co.humboldt.ca.us
co.humboldt.ca.us

Economic Development & 
Financing Corporation (EDFC)
Contact: John Kuhry
631 South Orchard Avenue
Ukiah, CA 95482
Phone: (707) 467-5953
john@edfc.org
edfc.org



2015 Member Directory   13

Glenn County Human Resource Agency
Contact: Yassi Lam
420 East Laurel Street
Willows, CA 95988
Phone: (530) 934-1494
ylam@hra.co.glenn.ca.us
www.countyofglenn.net/govt/
departments/gchhsa/business_
services/business_services.aspx

Jefferson Economic Development 
Institute (JEDI)
Contact: Nancy Swift
P.O. Box 1586
205 Chestnut Street
Mount Shasta, CA 96067
Phone: (530) 926-6670
nswift@e-jedi.org
www.e-jedi.org

The LIBRE Initiative
Contact: Evan Flores
141 Claremont Court, Suite 6A
Quincy, CA 95971
Phone: (530) 616-1137
eflores@thelibreinitiative.com
www.thelibreinitiative.com 

Local Works/Share Exchange/
Made Local Marketplace
Contact: Kelley Rajala
533 5th Street
Santa Rosa, CA 95401
Phone: (707) 331-6850
kelley@shareexchange.coop
www.localeconomyinstitute.org

McKenzie Consulting
Contact: Sheilah Rogers
7087 Black Bart Trail
Redwood Valley, CA 95470
Phone: (707) 485-5827
sheilahrogers@pacific.net

Redwood Regional Economic 
Development Commission
Contact: Virginia Fisher
520 East Street
Eureka, CA 95501
Phone: (707) 445-9651
virginialoan@rredc.com
www.rredc.com

Small Business Development 
Centers of Northern California
Contact: Kristin Johnson
1 Harpst Street, House 71
Arcata, CA 95521
Phone: (707) 826-3919
kristin.johnson@humboldt.edu
www.norcalsbdc.org

State Assistance Fund for Enterprise, 
Business and Industrial Development 
Corporation (SAFE-BIDCO)
Contact: Sheila Cargill
1377 Corporate Center Parkway, Suite A
Santa Rosa, CA 95407
Phone: (707) 577-8621
sdc@safe-bidco.com
www.safe-bidco.com



14	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

Superior California Economic 
Development District
Contact: Bob Nash
350 Hartnell Avenue, Suite A
Redding, CA 96002
Phone: (530) 225-2760
bnash@scedd.org
www.scedd.org

Susan Brown Consulting
Contact: Susan Brown
P.O. Box 1366
Mount Shasta, CA 96067
Phone: (530) 925-2530
susan@susanrileybrown.com
www.susanrileybrown.com

West Company
Contact: Pamela Patterson
760B Stewart Street
Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Phone: (707) 964-7571
pamela@westcompany.org
www.westcompany.org

SACRAMENTO AREA

California Capital Financial 
Development Corporation
Contact: Clarence Williams
2000 O Street, Suite 250
Sacramento, CA 95811
Phone: (916) 442-1729
cwilliams@cacapital.org
www.cacapital.org

CDC Small Business 
Finance - Sacramento
Contact: Robert Villarreal
1545 River Park Drive, Suite 405
Sacramento, CA 95815
Phone: (916) 565-8100
rvillarreal@cdcloans.com
www.cdcloans.com

City of Oroville
Contact: Rick Farley
Business Assistance & 
Housing Development
1735 Montgomery Street
Oroville, CA 95965
Phone: (530) 538-4307
farleyrc@cityoforoville.org
www.cityoforoville.org

Farmer Veteran Coalition
Contact: Julie Brown
4614 2nd Street, Suite 4
Davis, CA 95618
Phone: (530) 756-1395
julie@farmvetco.org
www.farmvetco.org

Indian Dispute Resolution 
Services, Inc. (IDRS, Inc.)
Contact: Mark Thompson
P.O. Box 877
Plymouth, CA 95669
Phone: (916) 803-7550
mark@indiandispute.com
www.idrsinc.org



2015 Member Directory   15

Northeastern California Small 
Business Development Center 
San Joaquin Delta College
Contact: Nate McBride
56 South Lincoln Street
Stockton, CA 95203
Phone: (209) 954-5089
nmcbride@deltacollege.edu
www.sbdc.deltacollege.edu

Opening Doors, Inc.
Contact: Debra DeBondt
1111 Howe Avenue, Suite 125
Sacramento, CA 95825
Phone: (916) 492-2591
debra@openingdoorsinc.org
www.openingdoorsinc.com

Sierra College Center for Applied 
Competititve Technologies (CACT)
Contact: Carol Pepper-Kittredge
5000 Rocklin Road
Rocklin, CA 95677
Phone: (916) 660-7801
cpepper-kittredge@sierracollege.edu
sierracollegetraining.com

Sierra Economic Development 
Corporation (SEDCorp)
Contact: Randy Wagner
560 Wall Street, Suite F
Auburn, CA 95603
Phone: (530) 823-4703
randy@sedcorp.biz
www.sedcorp.biz

Veterans Business Outreach 
Center - Region 9
Contact: Coreena Conley
4608 Duckhorn Drive
Sacramento, CA 95834
Phone: (916) 527-8400
cconley@vbocix.org
www.vbocix.org

SAN DIEGO AREA

Accion San Diego
Contact: Elizabeth Schott
404 Euclid Avenue, Suite 271
San Diego, CA 92114
Phone: (619) 795-7250
eschott@accionsandiego.org
www.accionsandiego.org

CDC Small Business Finance
Contact: Robert Villarreal
2448 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92106
Phone: (619) 291-3594
rvillarreal@cdcloans.com
www.cdcloans.com

Easter Seals/WorkFirst 
Southern California
Contact: Debbie Ball
401 South Ivy Street
Escondido, CA 92025
Phone: (760) 737-3990
debbie.ball@essc.org
southerncal.easterseals.com



16	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

Fitzsimmons Coaching
Contact: Jim Fitzsimmons
4888 Kensington Drive
San Diego, CA 92116
Phone: (619) 306-7100
jim@fitzsimmonscoaching.com
www.FitzsimmonsCoaching.com

International Rescue 
Committee San Diego
Contact: Rawan Elhalaby
5348 University Avenue, Suite 205
San Diego, CA 92105
Phone: (619) 641-7510
rawan.elhalaby@rescue.org
www.rescue.org

Latinas in Business Foundation
Contact: Linda Caballero-Sotelo
2700 Adams Avenue, Suite 203
San Diego, CA 92116
Phone: (619) 602-7932
lcaballerosotelo@gmail.com
www.latinasfoundation.org

Metro-Alliance
Contact: Joe Molina
750 Breeze Hill Road
Vista, CA 92081
Phone: (760) 282-4496
jmolinamiracosta@gmail.com
thelendingplatformonline.com

National Asian American 
Coalition (NAAC) - San Diego
Contact: Jeronathon Angeles
9580 Black Mountain Road, Suite A
San Diego, CA 92126
Phone: (858) 537-1500
jangeles@naacoalition.org
www.naac.org

Neighborhood House
Contact: Cinthia Briseno
721 Cesar Chavez Boulevard
Calexico, CA 92231
Phone: (760) 357-6060
cinthia@nhclx.org
www.nhclx.org

North San Diego Small Business 
Development Center
Contact: Joe Molina
1823 Mission Avenue
Oceanside, CA 92058
Phone: (760) 795-8740
jmolina@miracosta.edu
www.sandiegosmallbiz.com

San Diego & Imperial Counties Small 
Business Development Centers
Contact: Debbie Trujillo
Southwestern College 880 National 
City Boulevard, Suite 103
National City, CA 91950
Phone: (619) 482-6391
dtrujillo@swccd.edu
www.growmybiz.org



2015 Member Directory   17

San Diego Center for International 
Trade Development (CITD)
Contact: Victor Castillo
Southwestern College 900 Otay 
Lakes Road, Building 660
Chula Vista, CA 91910
Phone: (619) 482-6393
vcastillo@swccd.edu
www.sandiegocitd.org

SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA

AnewAmerica Community Corporation
Contact: Viola Gonzales
1918 University Avenue, Suite 3A
Berkeley, CA 94704
Phone: (510) 540-7785
vgonzales@anewamerica.org
www.anewamerica.org

Bay Area Development Company
Contact: James Baird
1801 Oakland Boulevard, Suite 100
Walnut Creek, CA 94596
Phone: (925) 926-1020
jim@baydevco.com
www.bayarea504.com

California Resources and 
Training (CARAT)
Contact: Selma Taylor Cash
300 Frank Ogawa Plaza, Suite 715
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 451-2545
staylor@caratnet.org
www.caratnet.org

Casa Allegra Community Services
Contact: Chris Bonfiglio
35 Mitchell Boulevard, Suite 8
San Rafael, CA 94903
Phone: (415) 499-1116
chris@casaallegra.org
www.casaallegra.org

Catherine Marshall/Capbuilders
Contact: Catherine Marshall
4109 Stanley Boulevard
Pleasanton, CA 94566-6290
Phone: (925) 426-5323
c.m.marshall@sbcglobal.net
www.capbuilders.org

Centro Community Partners
Contact: Arturo Noriega
825 Washington Street, Suite 228
Oakland, CA 94607
Phone: (510) 830-3204
arturo@centrocommunity.org
www.centrocommunity.org

Contra Costa Small Business 
Development Center
Contact: Oscar Dominguez
300 Ellinwood Way, Suite 300
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523
Phone: (925) 602-6844
odominguez@contracostasbdc.com
www.contracostasbdc.com

Cutting Edge Capital
Contact: Kim Arnone
436 14th Street, Suite 1120
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 834-4530
kim@cuttingedgecapital.com
www.cuttingedgecapital.com



18	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

East Bay Asian Local Development 
Corporation (EBALDC)
Contact: Joshua Simon
1825 San Pablo Avenue, Suite 200
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 287-5353
jsimon@ebaldc.org
ebaldc.org

Elizabeth de Renzy Evaluations 
Services and Consulting
Contact: Elizabeth de Renzy
923 Minnesota Street
San Francisco, CA 94107
Phone: (415) 601-9042
ederenzy@gmail.com

Feed the Hunger Foundation
Contact: Patti Chang
211 Clipper Street
San Francisco, CA 94114
Phone: (415) 793-2429
pattichang@feed-hunger.com
www.feed-hunger.com

Grameen America - California Region
Contact: Veena Jayadeva
3445 International Boulevard
Oakland, CA 94601
Phone: (510) 533-3049
v.jayadeva@grameenamerica.org
www.grameenamerica.org

Kitchen Table Advisors
Contact: Anthony Chang
150 Post Street, Suite 342
San Francisco, CA 94108
Phone: (650) 489-5054
anthony@kitchentableadvisors.org
www.kitchentableadvisors.org

La Cocina
Contact: Caleb Zigas
2948 Folsom Street
San Francisco, CA 94110
Phone: (415) 824-2729
caleb@lacocinasf.org
www.lacocinasf.org

Lawyers’ Committee for Civil Rights 
- Legal Services for Entrepreneurs
Contact: Miya Chen
131 Steuart Street, Suite 400
San Francisco, CA 94105
Phone: (415) 543-9444
mchen@lccr.com
www.lccr.com

Marian Doub Consulting
Contact: Marian Doub
15 Mirabel Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94110
Phone: (415) 641-6032
marian.doub@gmail.com

Mission Economic Development 
Agency (MEDA)
Contact: Luis Granados
2301 Mission Street, Suite 301
San Francisco, CA 94110
Phone: (415) 282-3334
lgranados@medasf.org
www.medasf.org

Multi Business Solutions
Contact: Kescia Turner-Harris
275 5th Street, Suite 202
San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: (415) 348-6270
kescia@multibusinesssolutions.net
www.mltbz.net



2015 Member Directory   19

National Asian American 
Coalition (NAAC) - Daly City
Contact: Faith Bautista
15 Southgate Avenue, Suite 200
Daly City, CA 94015
Phone: (650) 952-0522
fbautista@naacoalition.org
www.naacoalition.org

OBDC Small Business Finance
Contact: Jacob Singer
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1200
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 763-4297
jacob@obdc.com
www.obdc.com

OBDC Small Business 
Finance - San Francisco
Contact: Darius Mahajer
One Market Street, Suite 3603
San Francisco, CA 94105
Phone: (510) 830-3212
darius@obdc.com
www.basbf.com

Operation HOPE, Inc.- Oakland
Contact: Yolanda Butler
3062 East 9th Street
Oakland, CA 94601
Phone: (510) 535-6700
yolanda.butler@operationhope.org
www.operationhope.org

Opportunity Fund
Contact: Eric Weaver
100 Bush Street, Suite 1550
San Francisco, CA 94104
Phone: (408) 297-0204
eric@opportunityfund.org
www.opportunityfund.org

Opportunity Fund - San Jose
Contact: Caitlin McShane
111 West St John Street, Suite 800
San Jose, CA 95113
Phone: (408) 297-0204
caitlin@opportunityfund.org
www.opportunityfund.org

Paul Terry & Associates
Contact: Paul Terry
185 Arkansas Street
San Francisco, CA 94107
Phone: (415) 255-0131
pta@paulterry.com
www.paulterry.com

Prospera Community Development
Contact: Meche Sansores
1904 Franklin Street, Suite 801
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 329-1065
meche@prosperacoops.org
prosperacoops.org

Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center
Contact: Sharon Miller
275 5th Street
San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone: (415) 541-8580
sharon@rencenter.org
www.rencenter.org 



20	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

Renaissance Bayview Center
Contact: Marcus Tartt
1325-B Evans Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94124
Phone: (415) 647-3728
mtartt@rencenter.org
www.rencenter.org

Renaissance Marin
Contact: Boku Kodama
1115 Third Street
San Rafael, CA 94901
Phone: (415) 755-1115
bkodama@rencenter.org
www.rencenter.org

Renaissance Mid-Peninsula
Contact: Timothy Russell
1848 Bay Road
East Palo Alto, CA 94303
Phone: (650) 321-2193
trussell@rencenter.org
www.rencenter.org

San Francisco LGBT Community Center
Contact: Jacob Gelfand
1800 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: (415) 865-5555
jacobg@sfcenter.org
www.sfcenter.org

San Francisco Small Business 
Development Center (SBDC)
Contact: Angel Cardoz
25 Taylor Street
San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: (415) 937-7232
angel.cardoz@sfgov.org 
sf.norcalsbdc.org

Self-Help / Community Trust
Contact: Steve Zuckerman
1330 Broadway, Suite 604
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 379-5540
steve.zuckerman@self-help.org
www.self-helpfcu.org

Urban Solutions
Contact: Steve McCoy-Thompson
1167 Mission Street, Suite 200
San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone: (415) 553-4433
steve@urbansolutionssf.org
www.urbansolutionssf.org 

Working Solutions
Contact: Emily Gasner
440 Pacific Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94133
Phone: (415) 655-5473
emily@workingsolutions.org
www.workingsolutions.org

Working Solutions - North Bay
Contact: Laurie O’Hara
1115 Third Street
San Rafael, CA 94901
Phone: (415) 655-5445
laurie@workingsolutions.org
www.workingsolutions.org

Youth Business USA
Contact: William “Bo” Ghirardelli
945 Grosvenor Place
Oakland, CA 94610
Phone: (510) 379-8952
bo@ybusa.org
www.ybusa.org



2015 Member Directory   21

SPONSORING MEMBERS

AHEAD Foundation
Contact: Marietta Nuñez
Federal Home Loan Bank of San Francisco
P.O. Box 7948
San Francisco, CA 94120
Phone: (415) 616-2542

AT&T
Contact: Ileana Winterhalter
525 Market Street, 19th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
ileana.winterhalter@att.com

Bank of America
Contact: Susan Harper
CA5-705-11-25
555 California Street
San Francisco, CA 94104
Phone: (415) 913-3728
susan.harper@bankofamerica.com

Bank of the West
Contact: Jenny Flores
180 Montgomery Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Phone: (415) 765-4848
jenny.c.flores@bankofthewest.com

Capital One
Contact: Daniel Delehanty
15000 Capital One Drive 
12075-0150
Richmond, VA 23238
Phone: (804) 284-2118
daniel.delehanty@capitalone.com

Cathay Bank Foundation
Contact: Esther Wee
9650 Flair Drive 
Mail Stop EL2-E
El Monte, CA 91731
Phone: (650) 373-4111
esther_wee@cathaybank.com

Charles Schwab Bank
Contact: Nancy Brown
5190 Neil Road, Suite 300
Reno, NV 89510
Phone: (777) 689-6830
nancy.e.brown@schwabbank.com

Citi
Contact: Lance Tomasu
One Sansome Street, 21st Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104
Phone: (415) 627-6437
lance.tomasu@citi.com

Comerica Bank
Contact: Donald Kincey
500 Woodward Avenue, MC 3352
Detroit, MI 48226
Phone: (408) 556-5967
dakincey@comerica.com

East West Bank
Contact: Manuela Ramon
135 North Los Robles Avenue
Pasadena, CA 91101
Phone: (626) 768-6237
manuela.ramon@eastwestbank.com



22	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco
Contact: Lena Robinson
101 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Phone: (415) 974-2000
lena.robinson@sf.frb.org

First Republic Bank
Contact: Rosana Yu Han
111 Pine Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
Phone: (415) 262-4149
rhan@firstrepublic.com

Friedman Family Foundation
Contact: Lisa Kawahara
353 Folsom Street
San Francisco, CA 94116
Phone: (650) 342-8750
lisa@friedmanfamilyfoundation.org

HSBC Bank
Contact: Loretta Abrams
1301 East Tower Road
Schaumburg, IL 60173
Phone: (847) 564-6110
loretta.r.abrams@us.hsbc.com

Military Home Loans
Contact: Karen Bates
3914 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite A144
San Diego, CA 92123
Phone: (619) 422-5900
karen@mil-loans.com

Pacific Western Bank
Contact: Elsa Monte
130 South State College Boulevard
Brea, CA 98281
Phone: (714) 989-4616
emonte@pacificwesternbank.com

Rabobank
Contact: Frank Bravo
Community Affairs
915 Highland Pointe Drive, Suite 350
Roseville, CA 95678
Phone: (916) 797-8232
frank.bravo@rabobank.com

Seacoast Commerce Bank
Contact: Robert Flores
505 North Brand Boulevard, Suite 110
Glendale, CA 91203
Phone: (818) 244-3748
rflores@sccombank.com

U.S. Bank
Contact: Lisa Joyner
2890 North Main Street
Walnut Creek, CA 94597
Phone: (925) 942-2440
lisa.joyner@usbank.com

U.S. Small Business 
Administration - PRIME
Contact: Jamie Davenport
409 3rd Street SW, Suite 8200
Washington, DC 20416
Phone: (415) 744-6777
jamie.davenport@sba.gov



2015 Member Directory   23

Union Bank Foundation
Contact: Julius Robinson
MC 1-001-15 
400 California Street, 15th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104
julius.robinson@unionbank.com

USDA - Rural Development
Contact: Karen Firestein
430 G Street Agency, Suite 4169
Davis, CA 95616
Phone: (530) 792-5829
karen.firestein@ca.usda.gov

Wells Fargo Foundation
Contact: Andrea Ronzani
550 California Street, 7th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104
Phone: (415) 222-3157
andrea.ronzani@wellsfargo.com



24	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

RECIPROCAL MEMBERS

American Sustainable Business Council
Contact: David Levine
1401 New York Avenue NW, Suite 1225
Washington, DC 20005
info@asbcouncil.org
www.asbcouncil.org

Association for Enterprise 
Opportunity (AEO)
Contact: Connie Evans
1111 16th Street NW, Suite 410
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: (202) 650-5580
cevans@aeoworks.org
www.aeoworks.org

Business Alliance for Local 
Living Economies (BALLE)
Contact: Michelle Long
2323 Broadway
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 587-9417
michelle@livingeconomies.org
bealocalist.org

California Association for Local 
Economic Development (CALED)
Contact: Gurbax Sahota
550 Bercut Drive, Suite G
Sacramento, CA 95811
Phone: (916) 448-8252
gsahota@caled.org
www.caled.org

California Community Economic 
Development Association
Contact: Ralph Lippman
244 South San Pedro Street, Suite 412
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Phone: (213) 625-0105
ralph@cceda.com
www.cceda.com

California Reinvestment Coalition
Contact: Paulina Gonzalez
474 Valencia Street, Suite 230
San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone: (415) 864-3980
pgonzalez@calreinvest.org
www.calreinvest.org

California Small Business Association
Contact: Betty Jo Toccoli
P.O. Box 661235
Los Angeles, CA 90066
Phone: (800) 966-2867
bjtcsba@pacbell.net
www.csba.com

California Statewide Certified 
Development Corporation
Contact: Jeff Boone
426 D Street
Davis, CA 95616
Phone: (530) 297-2122
jeff@cscdc.org
www.calstatewide.com



2015 Member Directory   25

California Workforce Association (CWA)
Contact: Robert Lanter
1107 9th Street, Suite 801
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 325-1610
csba@pacbell.net
www.calworkforce.org

California/Nevada Community 
Action Partnership
Contact: Tim Reese
225 30th Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 443-1721
treese@cal-neva.org
www.cal-neva.org

Californians for Family 
Economic Self-Sufficiency
Contact: Gabriela Sandoval
Insight Center for Community 
Economic Development
1999 Harrison Street, Suite 1800
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 251-2600
gsandoval@insightcced.org
www.insightcced.org

Center for Economic Development
Contact: Dan Ripke
CSU, Chico Research Foundation 
35 Main Street, Suite 203
Chico, CA 95929
Phone: (530) 898-4598
dripke@csuchico.edu
www.cedcal.com

Corporation for Enterprise 
Development - Washington DC
Contact: Andrea Levere
1200 G Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20005
Phone: (202) 408-9788
alevere@cfed.org
www.cfed.org

Department of Housing and 
Community Development
Contact: Laura Whittall-Scherfee
2020 West El Camino Avenue
Sacramento, CA 95833
Phone: (916) 263-2771
laura.whittall-scherfee@hcd.ca.gov
www.hcd.ca.gov

Fresno Downtown Business Hub
Contact: Dora Rivera Westerlund
1444 Fulton Street
Fresno, CA 93721
Phone: (559) 222-8705
dwesterlund@fresnodbh.org
www.fresnodbh.org

Golden Gate Business Association
Contact: Jason Holstein
1841 Market St, 3F
San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone: (415) 362-4422
jason@ggba.com
www.ggba.com



26	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

Greenlining Institute
Contact: Orson Aguilar
1918 University Avenue, 2nd Floor
Berkeley, CA 94704
Phone: (510) 926-4001
orsona@greenlining.org
www.greenlining.org

Legal Aid Society of San Mateo County
Contact: Hope Nakamura
The Natalie Lanam Justice Center, Sobrato 
Center for Nonprofits - Redwood Shores 
330 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 123
Redwood City, CA 94065
Phone: (650) 558-0915
hnakamura@legalaidsmc.org
www.legalaidsmc.org

MicroMentor / Mercy Corps
Contact: Samantha Albery
45 SW Ankeny Street
Portland, OR 97214
Phone: (503) 465-4181
samantha@micromentor.org
www.micromentor.org

National Latina Business 
Women Association
Contact: Cecilia Mota
11664 National Boulevard, Suite 283
Los Angeles, CA 90064
Phone: (213) 559-0665
ceciliamota@nlbwa.org
www.nlbwa-la.org

Network for Teaching Entrepreneurship 
(NFTE), Bay Area
Contact: Krista Katsantonis
USF - SOBPS, 2130 Fulton Street
San Francisco, CA 94117
Phone: (415) 422-4438
krista.katsantonis@nfte.com
www.nfte.com/bayarea

Public Policy Institute of California
Contact: Magnus Lofstrom
500 Washington Street, Suite 600
San Francisco, CA 94111
Phone: (415) 291-4400
lofstrom@ppic.org
www.ppic.org

Small Business California
Contact: Scott Hauge
2311 Taraval Street
San Francisco, CA 94116
Phone: (415) 680-2188
shauge@smallbusinesscalifornia.org
www.smallbusinesscalifornia.org

Small Business Majority
Contact: David Chase
400 Bridgeway, Suite 101
Sausalito, CA 94965
Phone: (415) 887-9829
dchase@smallbusinessmajority.org
www.smallbusinessmajority.org

Specialty Food Association
Contact: Ron Tanner
136 Madison Avenue, 12th Floor
New York, NY 10016
Phone: (212) 482-6440
rtanner@specialtyfood.com
www.specialtyfood.com



2015 Member Directory   27

U.S. Small Business 
Administration - Fresno
Contact: Carlos G. Mendoza
801 R Street, Suite 201
Fresno, CA 93721
Phone: (559) 487-5791
carlos.mendoza@sba.gov
www.sba.gov/ca/fresno

U.S. Small Business Administration 
- Los Angeles District Office
Contact: Victor Parker
330 North Brand Boulevard, Suite 1200
Glendale, CA 91203
Phone: (818) 552-3436
victor.parker@sba.gov

U.S. Small Business Administration 
- San Francisco
Contact: Mark Quinn
455 Market Street, Suite 600
San Francisco, CA 94105
Phone: (415) 744-6777
mark.quinn@sba.gov
www.sba.gov/ca/sf

Washington State Microenterprise 
Association (WSMA)
Contact: Cary Tyson
500 South 336th Street, Suite 208
Federal Way, WA 98003
Phone: (253) 661-0930
ctyson@wamicrobiz.org
www.wamicrobiz.org

Women Impacting Public Policy (WIPP)
Contact: Barbara Kasoff
1714 Stockton Street, Suite 200
San Francisco, CA 94133
Phone: (415) 434-4314
bkasoff@wipp.org
www.WIPP.org

Women’s Fund of Monterey County
Contact: Christine Dawson
2354 Garden Road
Monterey, CA 93940
Phone: (831) 375-9712
christine@cfmco.org
www.womensfundmonterey.org



28	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

CALIFORNIA SBDC NETWORK
Small Business Development Centers (SBDCs) are an important resource for Micro-
business development in our state.  CAMEO encourages collaborations to serve  
our diverse communities.

LOS ANGELES DISTRICT

LOS ANGELES DISTRICT LEAD CENTER 
Long Beach Community College District 
Contact: Jesse Torres
4900 East Conant Street
Building 2, Suite 108
Long Beach, CA 90808
Phone: (562) 938-5020
jtorres@lbcc.edu 
www.smallbizla.org

Bixel Exchange
Los Angeles Chamber of Commerce
350 South Bixel Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Phone: (213) 580-7587
www.bixelexchange.com

Center for International 
Trade Development
4900 East Conant Street
Building O2, Suite 108
Long Beach, CA 90808
Phone: (562) 938-5021

College of the Canyons SBDC
26455 Rockwell Canyon Road 
University Center #258
Santa Clarita, CA 91355 
Phone: (661) 362-5900
www.cocsbdc.com

Economic Development Corporation 
Ventura County SBDC
1601 Carmen Drive, Suite 215
Camarillo, CA 93010
Phone: (805) 384-1800
www.edcsbdc.org

El Camino College SBDC
13430 Hawthorne Boulevard
Hawthorne, CA 90250 
Phone: (310) 973-3177
www.southbaysbdc.org

Long Beach City College SBDC
4900 East Conant Street
Building O2, Suite 108
Long Beach, CA 90808
Phone: (562) 938-5115
www.longbeachsbdc.org

Pacific Coast Regional SBDC
Contact: Constance Anderson
3255 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1501
Los Angeles, CA 90010
Phone: (213) 674-2696
constancea@pcrsbdc.org
www.pcrsbdc.org
*CAMEO Member

Pasadena City College, Foothill Campus
3035 East Foothill Boulevard, Room 122
Pasadena, CA 91107
Phone: (626) 585-3106
pccsbdc.org

University of La Verne
2180 3rd Street
La Verne, CA 91750
Phone: (909) 448-1567
smallbizla.org



2015 Member Directory   29

NORTHEASTERN DISTRICT

NORTHEASTERN CALIFORNIA 
(NEC) LEAD CENTER
Contact: Dan Ripke
California State University, Chico 
35 Main Street, Room 203
Chico, CA 95929-0765
Phone: (530) 898-5443
dripke@csuchico.edu
www.necsbdc.org

NEC SBDC at Butte College 
2480 Notre Dame Boulevard
Chico, CA 95928
Phone: (530) 895-9017
www.bcsbdc.org

NEC SBDC at Shasta Community College
2985 Innsbruck Drive
Redding, CA 96003
Phone: (530) 222-8323
www.sbdcsc.org

NEC SBDC – Capitol Region
One Capitol Mall, Suite 300
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 321-9628

NEC SBDC at San Joaquin Delta College
Contact: Nate McBride
56 South Lincoln Street, 2nd Floor
Stockton, CA 95203
Phone: (209) 954-5089
sbdc@deltacollege.edu
www.sbdc.deltacollege.edu
*CAMEO Member

NEC SBDC at Sierra Business Council
10183 Truckee Airport Road, Suite 202
Truckee, CA 96161
Phone: (530) 582-5022

NORTHERN DISTRICT

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA LEAD CENTER
Contact: Kristin Johnson
Humboldt State University
1 Harpst Street, House 71
Arcata, CA 95521
Phone: (707) 826-3919
kristin.johnson@humboldt.edu
www.norcalsbdc.org 
*CAMEO Member

Alameda County SBDC
475 14th Street, Suite 100
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 208-0410
www.acsbdc.org

Central Coast SBDC at Cabrillo College
Contact: Teresa Thomae
6500 Soquel Drive
Aptos, CA 95003
Phone: (831) 479-6136
sbdc@cabrillo.edu
www.centralcoastsbdc.org
*CAMEO Member

Contra Costa SBDC
Contact: Oscar Dominguez
300 Ellinwood Way, Suite 300
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523
Phone: (925) 602-6806
odominguez@contracostasbdc.com
www.contracostasbdc.com
*CAMEO Member



30	California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

Marin SBDC at Renaissance 
Entrepreneurship Center
Contact: Miriam Karell
1115 Third Street
San Rafael, CA 94901
Phone: (415) 755-1100
mhkarell@rencenter.org
www.marinsbdc.org
*CAMEO Member

Mendocino SBDC at West Company
Contact: Pamela Patterson
760B Stewart Street
Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Phone: (707) 964-7571
pamela@westcompany.org
www.mendosbdc.org
*CAMEO Member

Napa-Sonoma SBDC (Napa 
County) at Napa Valley College
2277 Napa Vallejo Highway, Building 3300
Napa, CA 94559
Phone: (707) 256-7250
www.napasonomasbdc.org

Napa-Sonoma SBDC (Sonoma County)
1377 Corporate Center Parkway
Santa Rosa, CA 95407
Phone: (707) 595-0060
www.sonomasbdc.org

North Coast SBDC
Contact: Sandy Neal
520 E Street
Eureka, CA 95503
Phone: (707) 445-9720
neal@northcoastsbdc.org
www.northcoastsbdc.org
*CAMEO Member

San Francisco SBDC
Contact: Angel Cardoz
25 Taylor Street, 6th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: (415) 398-4589
angel.cardoz@sfgov.org
www.sfsbdc.org
*CAMEO Member

San Mateo SBDC
1700 Hillsdale, Building 10, Room 491
San Mateo, CA 94402
Phone: (650) 574-6402
sanmateosbdc.org

Silicon Valley SBDC
100 East Santa Clara Street, First Floor
San Jose, CA 95113
Phone: (408) 248-4800
www.svsbdc.org

Solano SBDC at Solano 
Community College
360 Campus Lane, Suite 102
Fairfield, CA 94534
Phone: (707) 864-3382
www.solanosbdc.org

ORANGE COUNTY/INLAND 
EMPIRE DISTRICT

LEAD CENTER
Contact: Priscilla Lopez
California State University, Fullerton
800 North State College Boulevard
SGMH 5313
Fullerton, CA 92834
imiranda@fullerton.edu
www.leadsbdc.org



2015 Member Directory   31

Coachella Valley SBDC
3111 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262
Phone: (760) 340-1575
cvsbdc.com

Inland Empire SBDC
Contact: Vincent McCoy
1650 Spruce Street, Suite 500
Riverside, CA 92506 
Phone: (951) 781-2345
vmccoy@iesmallbusiness.com
www.iesmallbusiness.com 
*CAMEO member

Inland Empire SBDC, North 
SBDC (Satellite Office)
15490 Civic Drive, Suite 102
Victorville, CA 92392
Phone: (760) 951-1592
*CAMEO Member

Launch Pad SBDC
65 Enterprise
Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 
Phone: (949) 330-6569
www.octaneoc.org

Orange County SBDC
Contact: Leila Mozaffari
2323 North Broadway, Suite 201
Santa Ana, CA 92706
Phone: (714) 564-5200
mozaffari_leila@rsccd.org
www.ocsbdc.org
*CAMEO member

TriTech SBDC (High Tech/High 
Growth Specialty Center)
1650 Spruce Street, Suite 500
Riverside, CA 92506
Phone: (951) 734-5635
www.tritechsbdc.org

SAN DIEGO & 
IMPERIAL DISTRICT

LEAD CENTER 
San Diego & Imperial Regional Network
Southwestern College
Contact: Debbie Trujillo
880 National City Boulevard, Suite 103
National City, CA 91950 
Phone: (619) 216-6721
dtrujillo@swccd.edu
www.growmybiz.org
*CAMEO Member

Imperial Valley SBDC 
Southwestern College
1850 West Main Street, Suite C
El Centro, CA 92243
Phone: (760) 312-9800
www.ivsbdc.org
*CAMEO Member

North San Diego SBDC 
Mira Costa College
1823 Mission Avenue
Oceanside, CA 92054
Phone: (760) 795-8740
www.sandiegosmallbiz.com
*CAMEO Member



32	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

UC MERCED SBDC 
DISTRICT

LEAD CENTER 
University of California, Merced
Regional SBDC Network 
Contact: Diane Howerton
550 East Shaw Avenue, Suite 100
Fresno, CA 93710
Phone: (559) 241-6590
dhowerton@ucmerced.edu
sbdc.ucmerced.edu
*CAMEO Member

Alliance SBDC - Merced
1810 K Street
Merced, CA 95340
Phone: (209) 386-1008
www.alliancesbdc.com

Alliance SBDC - Modesto
1020 10th Street, Suite 102
Modesto, CA 95354
Phone: (209) 567-4910
www.alliancesbdc.com

Cal Poly SBDC for Innovation
955 Morro Street
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
Phone: (805) 756-5171
sbdc.calpoly.edu

CSU Bakersfield SBDC
1631 7th Street, Suite 200
Bakersfield, CA 93301
Phone: (661) 654-2856
www.csub.edu/sbdc

CSU Monterey Bay SBDC
106 Lincoln Avenue
Salinas, CA 93901 
Phone: (831) 422-6232
sbdc@csumb.edu
sbdc.csumb.edu
*CAMEO Member

Fresno State SBDC – Fresno/
Madera Counties
Contact: Jeff Macon
5010 Woodrow
Fresno, CA 93740
Phone: (559) 347-3903
jeffmacon@csufresno.edu
www.fresnostatesbdc.com

Fresno State SBDC – Tulare/
Kings Counties
220 North Santa Fe Avenue
Visalia, CA 93292
Phone: (559) 625-3051
www.fresnostatesbdc.com 



2015 Member Directory   33

MEMBER INDEX

Member		  Region	 Page
3CORE		  Rural North	 12
Academies for Social Entrepreneurship	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 8
Accion San Diego		  San Diego Area	 15
Agriculture & Land-Based Training Association (ALBA)	 Central Coast	 6
AnewAmerica Community Corporation	 San Francisco Bay Area	 17
Arcata Economic Development Corporation	 Rural North	 12
Asian Business Association		  Los Angeles Basin Area	 8
Asian Pacific Islander Small Business Program	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 8
Bay Area Development Company	 San Francisco Bay Area	 17
Business Resource Group		  Los Angeles Basin Area	 8
California Baptist University		 Los Angeles Basin Area	 8
California Capital Financial Development Corporation	 Sacramento Area	 14
California FarmLink		  Central Coast	 6
California FarmLink - Central Valley	 Central Valley	 7
California FarmLink - North Coast	 Rural North	 12
California Resources and Training (CARAT)	 San Francisco Bay Area	 17
California State University at Monterey Bay SBDC	 Central Coast	 6
Casa Allegra Community Services	 San Francisco Bay Area	 17
Catherine Marshall - Capbuilders	 San Francisco Bay Area	 17
CDC Small Business Finance	 San Diego Area	 15
CDC Small Business Finance - Inland Empire	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 8
CDC Small Business Finance - Orange County	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 9
CDC Small Business Finance - Sacramento	 Sacramento Area	 14
Central Coast SBDC		  Central Coast	 6
Centro Community Partners		 San Francisco Bay Area	 17
Chinatown Service Center		  Los Angeles Basin Area	 9
City of Oroville		  Sacramento Area	 14
Coachella Valley Women’s Business Center	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 9
Community Action Agency of Butte County, Inc.	 Rural North	 12
Community Action Partnership of Sonoma County	 Rural North	 12
Community Development Department of Los Angeles	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 9
Community Services & Employment Training (CSET)	 Central Valley	 7
Contra Costa SBDC	 	 San Francisco Bay Area	 17
County of Humboldt		  Rural North	 12
Cutting Edge Capital	 	 San Francisco Bay Area	 17
East Bay Asian Local Development Corporation	 San Francisco Bay Area	 18
Easter Seals/WorkFirst Southern California	 San Diego Area	 15
Economic Development & Financing Corporation	 Rural North	 12
El Pajaro Community Development Corporation	 Central Coast	 6



34	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

Member		  Region	 Page 
Elizabeth de Renzy Evaluations Services and Consulting	 San Francisco Bay Area	 18
Farmer Veteran Coalition		  Sacramento Area	 14
Feed the Hunger Foundation	 San Francisco Bay Area	 18
Fitzsimmons Coaching		  San Diego Area	 16
Fresno Community Development Financial Institution	 Central Valley	 7
Fresno County Economic Opportunities Commission	 Central Valley	 7
Fresno State University SBDC	 Central Valley	 7
Fresno State University SBDC - Visalia Satellite Office	 Central Valley	 7
Glenn County Human Resource Agency	 Rural North	 13
Grameen America - California Region	 San Francisco Bay Area	 18
Indian Dispute Resolution Services, Inc. (IDRS, Inc.)	 Sacramento Area	 14
Inland Empire SBDC		  Los Angeles Basin Area	 9
Inland Empire SBDC, North		  Los Angeles Basin Area	 9
Inland Empire Women’s Business Center	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 9
International Rescue Committee San Diego	 San Diego Area	 16
Jefferson Economic Development Institute (JEDI)	 Rural North	 13
Jonas Project, The	 	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 9
Kitchen Table Advisors		  San Francisco Bay Area	 18
Koreatown Youth & Community Center	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 10
La Cocina		  San Francisco Bay Area	 18
Latinas in Business Foundation	 San Diego Area	 16
Lawyers’ Committee for Civil Rights	 San Francisco Bay Area	 18
LIBRE Initiative, The		  Rural North	 13 
Local Works/Share Exchange/Made Local Marketplace	 Rural North	 13
Los Angeles Latino Chamber of Commerce	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 10
Marian Doub Consulting		  San Francisco Bay Area	 18
McKenzie Consulting		  Rural North	 13
Metro-Alliance		  San Diego Area	 16
MicroEnterprise Collaborative of Inland So. Cal.	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 10
Mission Community Services Corporation	 Central Coast	 6
Mission Economic Development Agency (MEDA)	 San Francisco Bay Area	 18
Multi Business Solutions		  San Francisco Bay Area	 18
National Asian American Coalition - San Diego	 San Diego Area	 16
National Asian American Coalition (NAAC) - Daly City	 San Francisco Bay Area	 19
Neighborhood House		  San Diego Area	 16
North San Diego SBDC		  San Diego Area	 16
Northeastern California SBDC	 Sacramento Area	 15
OBDC Small Business Finance	 San Francisco Bay Area	 19
OBDC Small Business Finance - San Francisco	 San Francisco Bay Area	 19



2015 Member Directory   35

Member		  Region	 Page 
Opening Doors, Inc.		  Sacramento Area	 15
Operation HOPE, Inc.	 	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 10
Operation HOPE, Inc.- Oakland	 San Francisco Bay Area	 19 
Opportunity Fund		  San Francisco Bay Area	 19
Opportunity Fund - Los Angeles	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 10
Opportunity Fund - San Jose	 San Francisco Bay Area	 19
Orange County SBDC		  Los Angeles Basin Area	 10
Pacific Asian Consortium in Employment (PACE)	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 10
Pacific Coast Regional Corporation	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 10
Pacific Coast Regional SBDC	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 11
Paul Terry & Associates	 	 San Francisco Bay Area	 19
Prospera Community Development	 San Francisco Bay Area	 19
Redwood Regional Economic Dev. Commission	 Rural North	 13
Renaissance Bayview Center	 San Francisco Bay Area	 20
Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center	 San Francisco Bay Area	 19
Renaissance Marin		  San Francisco Bay Area	 20
Renaissance Mid-Peninsula		 San Francisco Bay Area	 20
RISE Financial Pathways	 	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 11
Ruby Road Leadership		  Central Coast	 6
San Diego & Imperial Counties SBDCs	 San Diego Area	 16
San Diego Center for International Trade Development	 San Diego Area	 17
San Francisco LGBT Community Center	 San Francisco Bay Area	 20
San Francisco SBDC (SBDC)	 San Francisco Bay Area	 20
Santa Cruz Community Credit Union	 Central Coast	 6
Search to Involve Pilipino Americans	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 11
Self-Help / Community Trust	 San Francisco Bay Area	 20
Self-Help / Community Trust - Porterville	 Central Valley	 7
Sierra College CACT		  Sacramento Area	 15
Sierra Economic Development Corporation (SEDCorp)	 Sacramento Area	 15
SBDCs of Northern California	 Rural North	 13
State Assistance Fund (SAFE-BIDCO)	 Rural North	 13
Superior California Economic Development District	 Rural North	 14
Susan Brown Consulting		  Rural North	 14
Technical Resource and Assistance Center	 Central Valley	 7
Thai Community Development Center	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 11
UC Merced SBDC		  Central Valley	 8
United Job Creation Council		  Los Angeles Basin Area	 11
Urban Solutions		  San Francisco Bay Area	 20
Valley Small Business Development Corporation	 Central Valley	 8



36	 California Association for Micro Enterprise Opportunity

Member		  Region	 Page 
VEDC		  Los Angeles Basin Area	 11
Vermont Slauson Economic Development Corporation	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 11
Veterans Business Outreach Center - Region 9	 Sacramento Area	 15
West Angeles CDC		  Los Angeles Basin Area	 11
West Company		  Rural North	 14
Women’s Economic Ventures	 Central Coast	 6
Women’s Economic Ventures - Ventura	 Los Angeles Basin Area	 12
Working Solutions		  San Francisco Bay Area	 20
Working Solutions - North Bay	 San Francisco Bay Area	 20
Youth Business USA	 	 San Francisco Bay Area	 20

NEW MEMBERS
Asian Business Association

East Bay Asian Local Development Corporation (EBALDC)
Elizabeth de Renzy Evaluations Services and Consulting

Fitzsimmons Coaching
The Jonas Project

Kitchen Table Advisors
Metro-Alliance 

Multi Business Solutions
San Francisco LGBT Community Center 

Sierra College Center for Applied Competititve Technologies (CACT)
West Angeles CDC

Youth Business USA





1 Hallidie Plaza, Suite 715

San Francisco, CA 94102

www.microbiz.org

2015
Member Directory


